18-413

18-414

18-424

18-432

18-395

18-409

18-418

18-430

18-416

18-420

18-421

18-422

18-399

9/13/2018

9/13/2018

9/19/2018

9/25/2018

9/4/2018

9/12/2018

9/18/2018

9/24/2018

9/14/2018

9/18/2018

9/18/2018

9/18/2018

9/6/2018

9/13/2018

9/13/2018

9/19/2018

9/15/2018

9/4/2018

9/12/2018

9/18/2018

9/24/2018

9/14/2018

9/18/2018

9/18/2018

9/18/2018

9/6/2018

Approved

Approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

Roof

Paint

paint

minor

minor

paint

paint

Minor

roof

paint

Wood Fence

Re-Roof

re-roof

AP

AP

GC

GB

MC

SG

GB

NV

GC

RTC

RTC

RTC

NV
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Belmont Heights

Belmont Heights

Belmont Heights

Belmonth Heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff Heights

Bluff Park

City of Long Beach
Cultural Heritage Commission

3938 E. 5th Street

3938 E. 5th Street

4031-4033 E. 5th Street

3834 E 6th St

383 Wisconsin Ave

318 Wisconson Ave

385 Molino Ave

2424 E 3rd St

2919 Mariquita St

327 orizaba ave

328 orizaba ave

329 orizaba ave

3205 e 1st st

Certainteed Landmark shingle Solaris Weathered Wood

Repaint- Body: Behr Camping TentN320-4, Trim Behr Ultra
Pure White PPU18-06, and Hightlight Ink N490-7

Repaint Queen Anne house - body SW Meadow Trail (light
green), Trim Garden Gate (dark green), window mullions
Alaea (red) fish scales under eaves Crewel tan (cream)
Replace 4 windows w/Jeld Wen W-2500 with traditional
sash and wood clad to match 3832 E 6th. Replace exterior
stucco to match 3832 W. 6th. Install new overhang awning
with clay tiles to match.

Complete panel upgrade at existing location on side yard.
New wood housing to enclose panel and to be painted to
match.

repaint existing craftman home: body-Anew Gray-SW7030,
Trim-Incredible White-SW7028, Hightlight-Bunglehouse
Blue-SW0048 & Rookwood Amber-SW2817

BODY: mission control 9Behr N530-5, TRIM: White; ACCENT
n510-6 Orion Gray

foundation repair only for house on raised foundation.
Work to be performed on interior with no exterior
modification.

re-roof rear garage only - estate grey - owens corning
Body: Beur Suntanable S 350-4; Trim Beur antique white
23; Window trims: beur cherry cola s 130-75

Replace existing wood fence with new wood fence. Within
the front setback the fence shall not be more than 3 ft tall
and after the front setback the proposed fence will be 6 ft
tall.

Re-roof to match existing and will use composition shingles.
tear off and reroof existing house and garage. Comp shingle
to comp shingle



18-400

18-408

18-427
18-433

18-434
18-440
18-431

18-429
18-396

18-397

18-417

18-425

18-438

18-439

18-405

18-411

9/6/2018

9/11/2018

9/20/2018
9/25/2018

9/25/2018
9/28/2018
9/24/2018

5/8/2018
9/4/2018

9/4/2018

9/17/2018

9/19/2018

9/27/2018

9/27/2018

9/10/2018

9/12/2018

9/6/2018

9/11/2018

9/20/2018
9/25/2018

9/25/2018
9/28/2018
9/24/2018

9/21/2018
9/4/2018

9/4/2018

9/17/2018

9/19/2018

9/27/2018

9/27/2018

9/10/2018

9/12/2018

approved

approved

approved
approved

approved
approved
approcved

approved
approved

approved

approved

pending

approved

approved

approved

approved

paint

major

minor
minor

minor
minor
minor

minor
re-roof

re-roof

minor

minor

solar

solar

paint

Re-roof

GB

GB

NV
GB

GB
NV
GC

SG
GB

MC

MC

GB

GB

GB

RTC

RTC
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Bluff Park

Bluff Park

Bluff Park
Bluff Park

Bluff Park
Bluff Park
Cal Heights

California Heights
California Heights

California Heights

California Heights

California Heights

California Heights

California Heights

California Heights

California Heights

City of Long Beach
Cultural Heritage Commission

2752 E 1st

3200 E 1st Street

12 coronado ave
135-139 Lindero Ave

2741-47 E 2nd Street
2322 E 2nd St
3627 Walnut Ave

3632 Walnut Ave
3711 Gardenia Ave

3567 Falcon Ave

3539 Olive Ave

3510 Gaviota Ave

3536 Falcon Ave

3738 Lewis Avenue

3716 Lewis Avenue

3751 Lime Avenue

Repaint like for like, BODY: Tan stucco

Interior remodel and additon to existing 2-story home.
Proposed demo of existing garage and new construction of
4-car garage (869 SF) with apartment above.

new gound mounted ac unit along property's interior lot
screened by the front yard and placed in between two
existing buildings

Replace elec. Panel with 320-A continuous.

Demo unpermitted structure at rear of building. Structure
is on stilts and ledger system. Historic structure to be
repatched/restored.

new ground mounted ac unit at rear of house

upgrade ele panel and gas meter located in rear

relocation of previous approved ground mounted AC from
the rear of house to the side behind existing fence
Re-roof like for like , black composite single 30-yr.

Re-roof to Pewter Gray (GAF Timberline) composite shingle.
New 15' W x 19' L x 8'-4" H wood pergola over existing
concrete pad. The pergola would not be visible from Olive
Ave.

121-SF addition to rear of home, differentiated by trim line,
2 new wood windows on addition, and 1 new window with
egress for master BR, to be painted/finished like-for-like to
match

Install 24 solar panels, 1 inverter, 7.8KW roof mounted, not
visible from street

Install 26 solar panels, 1 inverter, 7.8KW roof mounted, not
visible from street

Paint body of house moore cloud white, trim behr agin
barrel and two striped awnings above the front windows.

Re-roof flat area of roof only and miantain tile as existing.



18-415

18-410

18-394

18-404

18-419

18-407

18-426

18-435

18-436

18-412

18-401
18-398

18-403

9/14/2018

9/12/2018

9/4/2018

9/10/2018

9/17/2018

9/11/2018

9/19/2018

9/26/2018

9/26/2018

9/12/2018

9/6/2018
9/5/2018

9/7/2018

9/14/2018

9/12/2018

9/4/2018

9/10/2018

9/17/2018

9/11/2018

9/19/2018

9/26/2018

9/26/2018

9/12/2018

9/6/2018
9/5/2018

9/7/2018

Approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved

approved
approved

approved

Minor

paint

paint

paint

paint

minor

re-roof

minor

paint

minor

paint
minor

minor

RTC

AG

GB

GC

RTC

MC

GB

MC

MC

RTC

NV
GC

SG
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Carrol Park
Craftsman Village
Drake / Willmore
drake park

Drake Park/ Willmore City

Drake Park/Willmore

Drake Park/Willmore

Drake Park/Willmore City

Drake Park/Willmore City

Hellman St Craftsman

Hellman Street Craftsman
Rose Park

Rose Park

City of Long Beach

Cultural Heritage Commission

2433 E 3rd Street
1449 E. Hellman
Avenue

609 W 7th ST

531 W. 11th St
1027-1031 Chesnut
Avenue

745 Magnolia Ave

1064 Cedar Ave

1213 Cedar Ave

828 Magnolia Ave

1324 E Hellman St

1533-35 Hellman St
941 Orizaba Ave

802 Orizaba Ave

Replace 7 windows on the builidng with wood windows
Sherwin Williams: Body (6167) Garden Gate, Trim (7005)
Pure White, Highlight (7548) Saffron Thread

BODY: Malibu Sun DE5190 (Dunn Edwards); HIGHLIGHT Red
Power DEA108; Savannah Sun DE5165; Winter Chime
DE5828.

repaint SFR grey BM1610 Hyattt house - white trim

Body: Light Grey - Dunn Edwards 6351; Trim White;
Highlights - Dunn Edwards Light Green 5625

Replace existing over-height corrogated metal fence and
perimeter wrought iron fence in front yard. New 6 ft high
wood fence (vertical slats, dog eared) to be installed 15 feet
from front property line (PD-10).

Replace shake shingles with composite shingles on Non-
Contributor Roof

Repair and restore existing wrought iron perimeter fence.
Once reinstalled, fence to be repainted in exact same green
color (Sherwin Williams Lark Green).

Paint transitional bungalow/shingle: Body: Behr Caribbean
Current (P460-7), Trim around windows and eaves: Behr
Antique White (23), Accent: Sherwin Williams Kimono
Violet (SW6839).

New 39 feet- 6 inch white wood fence and 3 feet tall on the
front of the property

repaint/touch up existing wood trim with DEA 149 LRV9
"Spiced Berry" from Dunn Edwards

new condenser unit at side yard

Repair/replace existing damaged plywood sheathing and re-
install tiles for an existing second floor balcony located on
the second unit like for like.
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m Date Submitted Date Approved m COA Type m Historic District/Landmark Project Description

New 6 ft high wood fence (4 linear feet) behind wall return
to screen trash cans. Fence is not nailed or fastened to
historic structure. Fence does not interfere with required 9

18-406 9/11/2018 9/11/2018 approved minor MC Rose Park 735 Freeman Ave ft wide driveway.

BODY: Gardenia Dew 337 (Dunn Edwards): TRIM: Faded
18-393 9/4/2018 9/4/2018 approved paint GB Rose Park South 445 Dawson Ave Jeans DE5752

18 solar panels placed on rear of bldg/garage, not visible
18-402 9/7/2018 9/7/2018 approved solar AG Rose Park South 2321 E. 6th Street from street

BODY: Terracotta Sand (DE6136, LRV49); TRIM: Swiss
Coffee (DEW341, LRV83); HIGHLIGHT: Smoke and Ash

18-423 9/18/2018 9/18/2018 approved paint GB Rose Park South 2445 E 4th St (CET514, LRV30)
Install 17 solar panels visible from ROW; Ltr per AB2188
18-437 9/27/2018 9/27/2018 approved solar AG Sunrise Boulevard 2484 Olive Avenue provided

City of Long Beach
Cultural Heritage Commission
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