HP No.	Date Submitted	Date Approved	Status	COA Type	Planner	Historic District/Landmark	Address	Project Description
18-413	9/13/2018	9/13/2018	Approved	Roof	АР	Belmont Heights	3938 E. 5th Street	Certainteed Landmark shingle Solaris Weathered Wood
18-414	9/13/2018	9/13/2018	Approved	Paint	АР	Belmont Heights		Repaint- Body: Behr Camping TentN320-4, Trim Behr Ultra Pure White PPU18-06, and Hightlight Ink N490-7
18-424	9/19/2018	9/19/2018	approved	naint	GC	Belmont Heights		Repaint Queen Anne house - body SW Meadow Trail (light green), Trim Garden Gate (dark green), window mullions Alaea (red) fish scales under eaves Crewel tan (cream)
18-432	9/25/2018	9/15/2018	approved		GB	Belmonth Heights		Replace 4 windows w/Jeld Wen W-2500 with traditional sash and wood clad to match 3832 E 6th. Replace exterior stucco to match 3832 W. 6th. Install new overhang awning with clay tiles to match.
18-395	9/4/2018	9/4/2018	approved		MC	Bluff Heights		Complete panel upgrade at existing location on side yard. New wood housing to enclose panel and to be painted to match.
18-409	9/12/2018	9/12/2018	арргочес	paint	SG	Bluff Heights		repaint existing craftman home: body-Anew Gray-SW7030, Trim-Incredible White-SW7028, Hightlight-Bunglehouse Blue-SW0048 & Rookwood Amber-SW2817
18-418	9/18/2018	9/18/2018	approved		GB	Bluff Heights		BODY: mission control 9Behr N530-5, TRIM: White; ACCENT n510-6 Orion Gray
18-430	9/24/2018	9/24/2018	approved	Minor	NV	Bluff Heights		foundation repair only for house on raised foundation. Work to be performed on interior with no exterior modification.
18-416	9/14/2018	9/14/2018	approved	roof	GC	Bluff heights		re-roof rear garage only - estate grey - owens corning
18-420	9/18/2018	9/18/2018	approved	paint	RTC	Bluff Heights	327 orizaba ave	Body: Beur Suntanable S 350-4; Trim Beur antique white 23; Window trims: beur cherry cola s 130-75
18-421	9/18/2018	9/18/2018	approved	Wood Fence	RTC	Bluff Heights		Replace existing wood fence with new wood fence. Within the front setback the fence shall not be more than 3 ft tall and after the front setback the proposed fence will be 6 ft tall.
18-422	9/18/2018	9/18/2018	approved		RTC	Bluff Heights		Re-roof to match existing and will use composition shingles.
18-399	9/6/2018	9/6/2018	approved	re-roof	NV	Bluff Park		tear off and reroof existing house and garage. Comp shingle to comp shingle

City of Long Beach Cultural Heritage Commission

HP No.	Date Submitted	Date Approved	Status	COA Type	Planner	Historic District/Landmark	Address	Project Description
18-400	9/6/2018	9/6/2018	approved	paint	GB	Bluff Park	2752 E 1st	Repaint like for like, BODY: Tan stucco
18-408	9/11/2018	9/11/2018	approved	major	GB	Bluff Park	3200 E 1st Street	Interior remodel and additon to existing 2-story home. Proposed demo of existing garage and new construction of 4-car garage (869 SF) with apartment above.
18-427	9/20/2018	9/20/2018	approved		NV	Bluff Park	12 coronado ave	new gound mounted ac unit along property's interior lot screened by the front yard and placed in between two existing buildings
18-433	9/25/2018	9/25/2018	approved	minor	GB	Bluff Park	135-139 Lindero Ave	Replace elec. Panel with 320-A continuous.
18-434	9/25/2018	9/25/2018	approved		GB	Bluff Park	2741-47 E 2nd Street	Demo unpermitted structure at rear of building. Structure is on stilts and ledger system. Historic structure to be repatched/restored.
18-440	9/28/2018	9/28/2018	approved		NV	Bluff Park	2322 E 2nd St	new ground mounted ac unit at rear of house
18-431	9/24/2018	9/24/2018	approcved	minor	GC	Cal Heights	3627 Walnut Ave	upgrade ele panel and gas meter located in rear
18-429 18-396	5/8/2018 9/4/2018	9/21/2018 9/4/2018	approved approved		SG GB	California Heights California Heights	3632 Walnut Ave 3711 Gardenia Ave	relocation of previous approved ground mounted AC from the rear of house to the side behind existing fence Re-roof like for like, black composite single 30-yr.
	57.7255	57 .7 = 5 = 5	пристои			- Comment of the Comm		ne ver me, and en period on give ever, in
18-397	9/4/2018	9/4/2018	approved	re-roof	MC	California Heights	3567 Falcon Ave	Re-roof to Pewter Gray (GAF Timberline) composite shingle.
18-417	9/17/2018	9/17/2018	approved		MC	California Heights	3539 Olive Ave	New 15' W x 19' L x 8'-4" H wood pergola over existing concrete pad. The pergola would not be visible from Olive Ave.
10 425	0/40/2040	0/10/2010	n an dia a		CD.	California Uniable	2540 Caviata Ava	121-SF addition to rear of home, differentiated by trim line, 2 new wood windows on addition, and 1 new window with egress for master BR, to be painted/finished like-for-like to
18-425	9/19/2018	9/19/2018	pending	minor	GB	California Heights	3510 Gaviota Ave	match
18-438	9/27/2018	9/27/2018	approved	solar	GB	California Heights	3536 Falcon Ave	Install 24 solar panels, 1 inverter, 7.8KW roof mounted, not visible from street
18-439	9/27/2018	9/27/2018	approved	solar	GB	California Heights	3738 Lewis Avenue	Install 26 solar panels, 1 inverter, 7.8KW roof mounted, not visible from street
18-405	9/10/2018	9/10/2018	approved	paint	RTC	California Heights	3716 Lewis Avenue	Paint body of house moore cloud white, trim behr agin barrel and two striped awnings above the front windows.
18-411	9/12/2018	9/12/2018	approved	Re-roof	RTC	California Heights	3751 Lime Avenue	Re-roof flat area of roof only and miantain tile as existing.

HP No.	Date Submitted	Date Approved	Status	COA Type	Planner	Historic District/Landmark	Address	Project Description
18-415	9/14/2018	9/14/2018	Approved	Minor	RTC	Carrol Park	2433 E 3rd Street	Replace 7 windows on the builidng with wood windows
40.440	0/40/0040	0/10/2010				o 6	1449 E. Hellman	Sherwin Williams: Body (6167) Garden Gate, Trim (7005)
18-410	9/12/2018	9/12/2018	approved	paint	AG	Craftsman Village	Avenue	Pure White, Highlight (7548) Saffron Thread
								BODY: Malibu Sun DE5190 (Dunn Edwards); HIGHLIGHT Red Power DEA108; Savannah Sun DE5165; Winter Chime
18-394	9/4/2018	9/4/2018	approved	paint	GB	Drake / Willmore	609 W 7th ST	DE5828.
18-404	9/10/2018	9/10/2018	approved		GC	drake park	531 W. 11th St	repaint SFR grey BM1610 Hyattt house - white trim
10-404	9/10/2018	9/10/2018	approveu	pairit	GC	итаке ратк	1027-1031 Chesnut	Body: Light Grey - Dunn Edwards 6351; Trim White;
18-419	9/17/2018	9/17/2018	approved	naint	RTC	Drake Park/ Willmore City	Avenue	Highlights - Dunn Edwards Light Green 5625
18-419	3/17/2018	3/17/2018	арргочец	pairit	RTC	Drake Farky Willinore City	Avenue	riigiliigilis - Duliii Euwarus Eigili Green 3023
								Replace existing over-height corrogated metal fence and
								perimeter wrought iron fence in front yard. New 6 ft high
								wood fence (vertical slats, dog eared) to be installed 15 feet
18-407	9/11/2018	9/11/2018	approved	minor	MC	Drake Park/Willmore	745 Magnolia Ave	from front property line (PD-10).
	-, , -	-, ,						Replace shake shingles with composite shingles on Non-
18-426	9/19/2018	9/19/2018	approved	re-roof	GB	Drake Park/Willmore	1064 Cedar Ave	Contributor Roof
								Repair and restore existing wrought iron perimeter fence.
								Once reinstalled, fence to be repainted in exact same green
18-435	9/26/2018	9/26/2018	approved	minor	MC	Drake Park/Willmore City	1213 Cedar Ave	color (Sherwin Williams Lark Green).
								Paint transitional bungalow/shingle: Body: Behr Caribbean
								Current (P460-7), Trim around windows and eaves: Behr
								Antique White (23), Accent: Sherwin Williams Kimono
18-436	9/26/2018	9/26/2018	approved	paint	MC	Drake Park/Willmore City	828 Magnolia Ave	Violet (SW6839).
								New 39 feet- 6 inch white wood fence and 3 feet tall on the
18-412	9/12/2018	9/12/2018	approved	minor	RTC	Hellman St Craftsman	1324 E Hellman St	front of the property
	- 1-1	- 1-1						repaint/touch up existing wood trim with DEA 149 LRV9
18-401	9/6/2018	9/6/2018			NV	Hellman Street Craftsman	1533-35 Hellman St	"Spiced Berry" from Dunn Edwards
18-398	9/5/2018	9/5/2018	approved	minor	GC	Rose Park	941 Orizaba Ave	new condenser unit at side yard
								Denois/needoor existing denoced where od shorthing and the
								Repair/replace existing damaged plywood sheathing and re-
19 402	0/7/2019	0/7/2010	annroyed	minor	SG	Poso Park	902 Orizaha Ava	install tiles for an existing second floor balcony located on the second unit like for like.
18-403	9/7/2018	9/7/2018	approved	HIIIOI	30	Rose Park	802 Orizaba Ave	the second unit like for like.

HP No.	Date Submitted	Date Approved	Status	COA Type	Planner	Historic District/Landmark	Address	Project Description
								New 6 ft high wood fence (4 linear feet) behind wall return
								to screen trash cans. Fence is not nailed or fastened to
								historic structure. Fence does not interfere with required 9
18-406	9/11/2018	9/11/2018	approved	minor	MC	Rose Park	735 Freeman Ave	ft wide driveway.
								BODY: Gardenia Dew 337 (Dunn Edwards): TRIM: Faded
18-393	9/4/2018	9/4/2018	approved	paint	GB	Rose Park South	445 Dawson Ave	Jeans DE5752
								18 solar panels placed on rear of bldg/garage, not visible
18-402	9/7/2018	9/7/2018	approved	solar	AG	Rose Park South	2321 E. 6th Street	from street
								BODY: Terracotta Sand (DE6136, LRV49); TRIM: Swiss
								Coffee (DEW341, LRV83); HIGHLIGHT: Smoke and Ash
18-423	9/18/2018	9/18/2018	approved	paint	GB	Rose Park South	2445 E 4th St	(CET514, LRV30)
								Install 17 solar panels visible from ROW; Ltr per AB2188
18-437	9/27/2018	9/27/2018	approved	solar	AG	Sunrise Boulevard	2484 Olive Avenue	provided